Rapid Ship
FAN SOLUTIONS...FAST!
Good Enough
Never Is
®
The Hartzell Difference
Combine Hartzell QUALITY with your PRODUCT
for a BETTER CHOICE for your customers!

• Robust engineering and manufacturing you
expect from Hartzell Air Movement
• Fans and blowers are test run and
electronically balanced before shipment
2 866.880.8887
General Ventilation
Rating Table – Series 02SH
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM 0" .125” .25” .375” .5”
24 S02SH-243AL---STFC*4 0.5-0.75 1160 3 0.12-0.54 3451-7097 1415-5332 157 N/A N/A 119-131
24 S02SH-243AL---STFC*3 0.5-2 1750 3 0.40-1.87 5206-10707 3972-9516 2401-8423 1013-3111 461-1009 119-251
24 S02SH-246PA---STFC*4 0.5-0.75 1160 3 0.41 5547 4202 1609 180 N/A 119-131
24 S02SH-246PA---STFC*3 1-2 1750 3 1.42 8368 7573 6611 5105 3013 119-251
28 S02SH-283AL---STFC*4 0.5-2 1160 3 0.38-1.70 6491-11664 3440-9798 487-6415 546-2582 N/A 143-275
28 S02SH-283AL---STFCJ3 2 1750 3 1.31-1.74 9792-11193 8128-9682 5435-7332 3819-5764 1959-3806 227-275
36 S02SH-363AL---STFC*4 1.5-3 1160 3 0.91-2.65 12200-21660 7950-17390 4320-14230 3090-9460 480-2690 272-339
36 S02SH-362NB---STFCI4 1.5 1160 3 0.87 14630 10640 2340 N/A N/A 275
36 S02SH-362NB---STFCK3 3 1750 3 2.97 22070 19530 16880 13410 6080 340
40 S02SH-402NA---STFC*4 2-3 1160 3 2.23 22700 18720 13040 4075 N/A 341-360
48 S02SH-482NA---STFCL4 5 1160 3 5.34 35610 33140 28030 18670 N/A 497
48 S02SH-482NB---STFC*4 3-5 1160 3 3.16 31260 26200 19670 8420 N/A 384
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
• Performance certified is for Installation Type B: Free Inlet, Ducted Outlet.

Dimensions and specifications are subject to change. Certified prints are available.
Series 61-H
General Ventilation
5www.hartzellairmovement.com
Rating Table – Series 69
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP
Fan RPM
 Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM 0" .25” .5” .75” 1.0”
12 S69---126-W---STFC*3 0.5-1 1750 3 0.23-1.04 1875-3400 1180-1935 1110-1718 1110-1451 1110-1399 1110-1110 191-255
16 S69---166-W---STFC*3 0.5-1.5 1750 3 0.31-1.19 1525-2675 2214-3883 1930-3543 1930-3226 1930-2756 1930-2155 251-335
18 S69---186-W---STFC*3 0.5-2 1750 3 0.12-1.41 900-2250 2425-4849 2425-4540 2425-4133 2425-3571 2425-2813 271-403
24 S69---246WB---STFC*3 0.5-3 1750 3 0.6-2.92 975-1873 5043-9689 4255-9086 4255-8418 4255-7607 4255-6298 426-577
28 S69---286-W---STFC*3 1-5 1750 3 1.64-3.32 1175-1491 10103-12821 8912-11837 7747-10986 5760-10077 5760-8846 540-740
30 S69---306-W---STFC*3 1-5 1750 3 0.79-4.84 700-1424 7389-15032 6625-14118 6625-13159 6625-12061 6625-10297 590-790
36 S69---366-W---STFC*3 1-7.5 1750 3 1.71-7.18 700-1250 12839-22928 10182-21610 9445-20137 9445-18480 9445-16924 755-1015
48 S69---486-W---STFC*3 1.5-10 1750 3 1.8-10.01 500-975 19164-37370 16680-35054 16680-32795 16680-30542 16680-27841 1300-1620
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
•  Performance certified is for Installation Type A: Free Inlet, Free Outlet.
•  Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•  Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).

Sound performance data is available upon request.
Visit www.HartzellFlow.com for complete details.
Series 69
6 866.880.8887
Rating Table – Series 31
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM 0" .25” .5” .75” 1.0”
12 S31---126-W---STFC*3 0.5-1 1750 3 0.24-0.82 1875-3075 1343-2202 859-2051 394-1793 169-1233 0-925 125-209
16 S31---166-W---STFC*3 0.5-1.5 1750 3 0.32-1.32 1525-2675 2512-4406 2054-4180 791-3965 234-3642 0-2665 160-292
18 S31---186-W---STFC*3 0.5-2 1750 3 0.15-1.90 900-2250 2077-5192 561-4935 0-4614 0-4170 0-2934 177-441
24 S31---246WB---STFC*3 0.5-3 1750 3 0.63-3.00 975-1873 5474-10518 4382-10020 1718-9492 539-8901 0-8130 272-676
28 S31---286-W---STFC*3 1-5 1750 3 1.6-4.51 1175-1491 10083-12800 9280-12181 8342-11515 5294-10760 3025-9710 370-525
30 S31---306-W---STFC*3 1-5 1750 3 0.81-5.00 700-1424 7933-16139 6285-15476 1894-14757 296-13973 0-12979 413-613
36 S31---366-W---STFC*3 2-7.5 1750 3 1.59-7.50 700-1353 12987-25105 10883-24188 4883-23156 1797-21981 67-20676 510-970
48 S31---486-W---STFC*3 2-10 1750 3 1.79-9.74 500-975 19521-38066 15065-35782 6464-33471 1294-31117 0-28930 850-1042
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
• Performance certified is for Installation Type D: Ducted Inlet/Ducted Outlet.
• Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
• Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).

 motors are 1750 RPM.
• See page 18 for accessories available from stock.
• For complete information visit www.hartzellairmovement.com
7www.hartzellairmovement.com
Rating Table – Series 46
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP
Fan RPM
 Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM 0" .25” .5” .75” 1.0”
12 S46---126DA---STFC*2 1.5-2 3450 3 3225-3780 1.19-2.00 2018-2421 1899-2265 1765-2156 1597-2037 1251-1972 200-248
12 S46---126DA---STFC*3 0.5-2 1750 3 1625-3780 0.22-2.00 1017-2421 648-2265 279-2156 87-2037 0-1972 116-200
16 S46---166DA---STFC*2 2-3 3450 3 2425-3406 1.25-3.00 4043-5700 3882-5571 3688-5449 3439-5317 3090-5172 290-309
16 S46---166DA---STFC*3 0.5-2 1750 3 1350-2911 0.36-2.00 2251-4900 1877-4724 912-4575 512-4406 225-4203 158-290
18 S46---186DA---STFCL2 5 3450 3 2575-3450 2.23-5.00 5709-7650 5506-7520 5281-7350 5026-7170 4738-6999 443
18 S46---186DA---STFC*3 0.5-5 1750 3 1100-3150 0.36-5.00 2439-6985 1817-6815 657-6640 244-6455 0-5415 179-443
24 S46---246DA---STFC*3 0.5-10 1750 3 750-2665 0.41-7.50 3739-13400 2632-13180 757-12930 38-12680 0-12420 315-719
28 S46---286DA---STFC*3 1-15 1750 3 1175-2264 1.84-9.71 9609-18514 8921-18175 8120-17823 7170-17459 4997-17078 442-827
36 S46---366DA---STFC*3 1.5-20 1750 3 1000-1650 3.49-11.7 16847-27798 15865-27226 14725-26628 13398-26000 11456-25332 575-1035
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
•  Performance certified is for Installation Type D: Ducted Inlet/Ducted Outlet.
•  Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•  Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).

EE 16 7/16 19 13/16 23 3/16 27 5/8 29 3/4 32 15/16
FF 12 13/16 15 1/4 17 11/16 20 7/8 22 7/16 24 3/4
Dimensions and specifications are subject to change. Certified prints are available.
10 866.880.8887
Rating Table – Series 34
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM 0" .25” .5” .75” 1.0”
12 S34---126FW---FGFC*3 0.33-0.75 1750 3 0.18-0.73 1650-2825 1130-1934 522-1764 203-1438 36-875 0-600 75-100
16 S34---166FW---FGFC*3 0.5-1 1750 3 0.36-1.04 1650-2500 2660-4030 2186-3774 1165-3438 528-2915 133-2035 100-125
18 S34---186FW---FGFC*3 0.5-1 1750 3 0.12-0.95 900-1950 2132-4620 541-4239 0-3604 0-2061 0-1525 125-150
24 S34---246FW---FGFC*3 0.5-3 1750 3 0.57-2.77 975-1875 5196-9992 3748-9486 1221-8900 292-8123 0-6545 175-200
28 S34---286FW---FGFC*3 1-5 1750 3 0.91-3.45 850-1500 7464-13172 6070-12444 2463-11683 987-10847 112-8759 200-225
36 S34---366FW---FGFC*3 1.5-7.5 1750 3 1.97-7.08 800-1325 14856-24606 12990-23581 7503-22451 4249-21155 1931-19439 325-350
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
•  Performance certified is for Installation Type D: Ducted Inlet/Ducted Outlet.
•  Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•  Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).

AMCA Publication 211 and comply with the requirements of the Certified
Ratings Program.
The AMCA certified ratings seal applies to air performance ratings only.
11www.hartzellairmovement.com
Rating Table – Series 35
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM 0" .5” 1.0” 1.5” 2.0”
12 S35---126-E---FGFC*2 1.5-2 3450 3 0.92-1.87 2650-3650 1658-2284 1319-2066 647-1770 372-1177 140-842 75-100
12 S35---126-E---FGFC*3 0.5-1.5 1750 3 0.23-1.54 1650-3350 1032-2096 296-1855 0-1425 0-887 0-624 75-100
16 S35---166-E---FGFC*2 2-3 3450 3 1.26-2.55 2150-2975 3446-4769 2985-4459 1706-4097 1074-3575 551-2282 100-125
16 S35---166-E---FGFC*3 0.5-2 1750 3 0.20-2.00 1100-2870 1763-4390 321-4080 0-3720 0-3230 0-1950 100-125
18 S35---186-E---FGFC*2 5-7.5 3450 3 2.44-5.10 2464-3286 5541-7390 5147-7111 4599-6789 3325-6404 2159-5912 125-150
18 S35---186-E---FGFC*3 0.5-5 1750 3 0.33-4.18 1100-3025 2474-6803 705-6496 0-6131 0-5669 0-5051 125-150
24 S35---246-E---FGFC*3 0.5-10 1750 3 0.25-7.95 750-2650 3734-13194 0-12685 0-12167 0-11611 0-10892 175-200
28 S35---286-E---FGFC*3 1-15 1750 3 0.55-9.66 650-2125 5316-17378 1233-16638 0-15814 0-14938 0-13989 200-225
36 S35---366-E---FGFC*3 1.5-20 1750 3 1.53-15.4 600-1700 10108-28641 4177-27508 556-26263 0-24872 0-23336 325-350
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
• Performance certified is for Installation Type D: Ducted Inlet/Ducted Outlet.
• Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
• Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).

as standard. 12’’, 3⁄4 HP fan available in single phase 115 volt.
• Motors are pre-wired 460V with electrical leads extended to watertight conduit boxes
located on the exterior of the fan housings. 230V available with mod fee applied.
• Blowers are designed for mounting in any position from horizontal to vertical.
• Contact factory if accessories required.
• For complete information visit www.hartzellairmovement.com
Series 44-M – Type DA
Specialty Products
Rating Table – Series 44-M
Size Model
Motor
Phase Max Flow (CFM)
Approximate
Shipping Weight1
HP RPM
12 S44-M-126DA---STFIGB 3/4 3450 1 2308 105
12 S44-M-126DA---STFIG2 3/4 3450 3 2308 105
16 S44-M-166DA---STFIK2 3 3450 3 5747 154
18 S44-M-186DA---STFIL2 5 3450 3 8037 229
24 S44-M-246DA---STFIK3 3 1750 3 9072 349
28 S44-M-286DA---STFIL3 5 1750 3 14559 457
32 S44-M-326DA---STFIN3 10 1750 3 21690 669
36 S44-M-366DA---STFIP3 20 1750 3 30250 859
1Approximate weight is less motor and accessories.
• Performance certified is for Installation Type D: Ducted Inlet/Ducted Outlet.
Principal Dimensions – Series 44-M
Fan Size 12 16 18 24 28 32 36